staff all appear to be within town policy for vacation time.  Recognition and payout of her 

vacation accrual requires approval of an exception to town policy.   

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board will allow the one-time payout 

in the amount of $2,618.84 (Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Eighty Four 

Cents) 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect immediately. 

Roll Call:  YES NO 

Kregg Bruno x  

Eric Duquette x  

Mel Irwin x  

Nick Weaver x  

Craig Randall x  

Carried: 5 Ayes 0 Noes